
GIST OF ROC & RD ADJUDICATION ORDERS
Gist of ROC Adjudication orders

1.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 134 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of APS LIFE 
SCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
05th January 2026 in the matter of APS Life Sciences 
Private Limited for violating Section 134(3) of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to furnish the details 
of Risk Management Policy in the Board’s report for 
the FY 2014-15. The Adjudicating Authority imposed 
a penalty of `50,000 upon one of the Directors of the 
Company.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=4hPf WkhZdgzdZvlBCBDrFA%3D%3D&-
type=open

2.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 172 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of APS LIFE 
SCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 05th 
January 2026 in the matter of APS Life Sciences Private 
Limited for violating Section 158 of the Companies 
Act, 2013, for failing to mention DIN of the directors 
in financial statements, for the FY 2014-15. The 
Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of `50,000 
upon one of the Directors of the Company for default.

	 ht t p s : //w w w. mc a . gov. i n / b i n /d m s/ge t do c u-
ment?mds=qc869cvABbNo4Ohf6phJCg%3D%3D&-
type=open

3.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 137 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of GATEWAY 
BENEFITS FUND LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
05th January 2026 in the matter of Gateway Benefits 
Fund Limited for violating Section 137 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for non-filing of financial 
statements for the FY 2014-15. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `56,900 upon the 
company and `50,000 on one of the Directors for  
default. 

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=OHmOtXSV7OwgACyadJQZcg%3D%3D&-
type=open

4.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of APS LIFE 
SCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
05th January 2026 in the matter of APS Life Sciences 
Private Limited for violating Section 92 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file Annual Return 
(in e-form MGT-7) for the Financial Year 2015-16.  
The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of 

`50,000 upon one of the Directors of the Company 
for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=0OTf6LGmaf lrUw9cZsx5LQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

5.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 105 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of APS LIFE 
SCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
05th January 2026 in the matter of APS Life Sciences 
Private Limited for violating Section 105 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for appointing proxy in Annual 
General Meetings held in 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019 
and 2020, without proper notice. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `5000 upon one of 
the Directors of the Company for default. 

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?md-
sesXLPBjrjlct127R8V3q7w%3D%3D&type=open

6.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 137 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of APS LIFE 
SCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 05th 
January 2026 in the matter of APS Life Sciences Private 
Limited for violating Section 137 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for non-filing Financial Statements for the 
FY 2016-17. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `50,000 upon one of the Directors of the 
Company for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=CKD3QB70xWlVoq4m78xYEg%3D%3D&-
type=open

7.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 137 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of APS LIFE 
SCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 05th 
January 2026 in the matter of APS Life Sciences Private 
Limited for violating Section 137 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for non-filing Financial Statements for the 
FY 2017-18. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `50,000 upon one of the Directors of the 
Company for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=h58Ga8OK5lU0Va9btc y rFQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

8.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 134 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of APS LIFE 
SCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
05th January 2026 in the matter of APS Life Sciences 
Private Limited for violating Section 134 of the 
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Companies Act, 2013 for failing to disclose the details 
of money accepted, in the Board report for FY 2014-
15.  The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of 
`50,000 upon one of the Directors of the Company 
for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=Y3mlRybid8pY lsGUqMe3Tw %3D%3D&-
type=open

9.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SHRI 
VEERGANAPATHI STEELS PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated  
05th January 2026 in the matter of Shri. Veeraganapathi 
Steels Private Limited for violating Section 92 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file Form MGT-
8 for the FY 2016-17. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `10,000 each upon two of the 
Directors of the company for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=wxjCJJOvVNwLRCpV0o7UIw%3D%3D&-
type=open

10.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 138 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SHRI 
VEERGANAPATHI STEELS PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 05th 
January 2026 in the matter of Shri. Veeraganapathi 
Steels Private Limited for violating Section 138 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to appoint an 
internal auditor for the FY 2015-16 and 2016-17. The 
Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of `50,000 
each upon two of the Directors of the company for 
default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=GsHrS2PAVXBhFf t tkZfCEQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

11.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 172 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SHRI 
VEERGANAPATHI STEELS PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 05th 
January 2026 in the matter of Shri. Veeraganapathi 
Steels Private Limited for violating Section 170 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to maintain the 
statutory Register of Directors and Key Managerial 
Personnel for the Financial Year 2014-15 to 2016-
17. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty 
of `1,00,000 each upon two of the Directors of the 
company.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=7aML9dXt3ecZCZsv9NGSXA%3D%3D&-
type=open

12.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BHARI METAL 
FABRICATION PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
06th January 2026 in the matter of Bhari Metal 

Fabrication Private Limited for violating Section 
92 of the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file the 
Annual Return for the financial year 2014-15 till date. 
The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of 
`2,00,000 upon the company.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=ESLzzvh0QqHVMg3NFUcsog%3D%3D&-
type=open  

13.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 137 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of J.K.S. 
CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of J.K.S. Construction 
Private Limited for violating Section 137 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file the Financial 
Statements with the Registrar of Companies for the 
FY 2014-15. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `50,000 each upon three of the directors of 
the company.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=XQs4SmUl6i2fuZqk%2FqNzbw%3D%3D&-
type=open

14.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 12 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of J.K.S. 
CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of J.K.S. Construction 
Private Limited for violating Section 12 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to function from 
its notified premises. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `1,00,000 each upon three of 
the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
md s=T3qY h fq7mV I3s 0 0BK6ba iw %3D%3D&-
type=open

15.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of J.K.S. 
CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of J.K.S. Construction 
Private Limited for violating Section 92 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file the Annual 
Return for the FY 2017-18. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `50,000 upon three of the 
directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=p%2FyBkCQyWsW6yhoRR61BPQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

16.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of J.K.S. 
CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of J.K.S. Construction 
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Private Limited for violating Section 92 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file the Annual 
Return for the FY 2016-17. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `50,000 each upon three of the 
directors. 

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds 
=xEfqXhsH5AdklOUiGTvlPA%3D%3D&type=open

17.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of J.K.S. 
CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of J.K.S. Construction Private 
Limited for violating Section 92 of the Companies Act, 
2013 for failing to file the Annual Return for the FY 
2015-16. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty 
of `50,000 upon three of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=iXaK2UecIkbMSelqVNWawQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

18.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of J.K.S. 
CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of J.K.S. Construction 
Private Limited for violating Section 92 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file the Annual 
Return for the FY 2014-15. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `50,000 each upon three of the 
directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds 
= Egp9AC5jupqd4TdioGjb4g%3D%3D&type=open

19.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 188 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of UNIPRES 
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of Unipres India Private 
Limited for violating Section 188 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to disclose the related party 
transaction in the Board’s Report for the FY ended 
on 31.03.2018. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `5,00,000 upon one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=iV5KUCUEsLOLGzzIG%2FcA4A%3D%3D&-
type=open

20.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 12 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of KAASHYAP 
TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of Kaashyap Technologies 
Limited for violating Section 12 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to maintain its Registered Office. 
The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of 
`73,000 each upon two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds 
=BTYeLE1f0pV1e4wwkibPPw%3D%3D&type=open

21.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 12 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of DA 
ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of DA Enterprises Private 
Limited for violating Section 12 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to function from its notified 
premises. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `1,00,000 each upon the company and two 
of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=wO7OOtRpkBzNC02vh5rzxg%3D%3D&-
type=open

22.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 12 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of COLACHEL 
VICARIATE NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
06th January 2026 in the matter of Colachel 
Vicariate Nidhi Limited for violating Section 12 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 as the Company has not 
mentioned the occupation of allottees in the list 
of allottees furnished with Form PAS-3 for the FY 
2026-26. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `10,000 upon the company and two of the  
directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=1TuJFwA2KXE6xpCmM1G5yA%3D%3D&-
type=open

23.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 42 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of COLACHEL 
VICARIATE NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of Colachel Vicariate Nidhi 
Limited for violating Section 42 of the Companies Act, 
2013 for failing to disclose the complete information 
in Form PAS-3 for the FY 2024-25. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `10,000 each upon 
the company and two of the directors. 

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
md s=EJf Sz l6JQbDsDNw2 0JQY6A%3D%3D&-
type=open

24.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 77 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SHRI 
VEERGANAPATHI STEELS PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of Shri. Veeraganapathi 
Steels Private Limited for violating Section 77 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to register the 
charges in Form CHG-1. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `50,000 each upon two of the 
directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=ezSy xqGZD81uYfeUwL8J2A%3D%3D&-
type=open
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25.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 12 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of INDIAN 
INSURANCE MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
06th January 2026 in the matter of Indian Insurance 
Marketing Private Limited for violating Section 
12 of the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to 
maintain its registered office for the FY 2024-25. 
The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty 
of `83,000 each upon the company and two of  
the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=nCOxMnyMDba2yX7ip3pcaA%3D%3D&-
type=open

26.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 12 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of INDIAN 
FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order 
dated 06th January 2026 in the matter of Indian 
Financial Services Private Limited for violating 
Section 12 of the Companies Act, 2013 for failing 
to maintain its Registered Office for the FY 2024-
25. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty 
of `83,000 each upon the company and two of  
the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=NniVC%2FUK0OQNJgpbtRQFDA%3D%3D&-
type=open

27.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 12 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of CHRIS TV 
PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
06th January 2026 in the matter of Chris TV Private 
Limited for violating Section 12 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to maintain its Registered Office 
for the FY 2024-25. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `83,000 each upon the company 
and two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=8D9DGIVxL5J8pE00Cg0FqQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

28.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 12 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of FORE C 
SOFTWARE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of Fore C Software Limited 
for violating Section 12 of the Companies Act, 2013 
for failing to maintain its Registered Office for the 
FY 2024-25. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `1,00,000 each upon the company and on 
one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=hlWMqid%2FRLXVRmfpDXFbKg%3D%3D&-
type=open

29.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 42 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of KAMAKOTI 
BENEFIT FUND NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
06th January 2026 in the matter of Kamakoti Benefit 
Fund Nidhi Limited for violating Section 42 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to mention complete 
details allottees as required in Rule 14(6) of the 
Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) 
Rules, 2014. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `10,000 each upon the company and three 
of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=4SpR9ToWCTXY3yHATcxLKA%3D%3D&-
type=open

30.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 12 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of WATER JET 
GERMANY PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of Water Jet Germany 
Private Limited for violating Section 12 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to maintain its 
Registered Office for the FY 2024-25. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `1,00,000 each upon 
company and on one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=MxlaHWNotPic6Cvx9v3ddw%3D%3D&-
type=open

31.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SIVAKASI 
PERMANENT FUNDS LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of Sivakasi Permanent 
Funds Limited for violating Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to maintain the 
complete details of list of allottees as required in Rule 
14(6) of the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of 
Securities) Rules, 2014. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `10,000 each upon the company 
and one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=a4itvnQMK8JPdiQpsS6hfg%3D%3D&type=open

32.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of RAAJ 
INTERNET (I) PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of Raaj Internet (I) Private 
Limited for violating Section 92 of the Companies 
Act, 2013, for failing to file Annual Returns (e-form 
MGT-7) for the FY 2015-16. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `10,000 each upon 
two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=7Z1QPSgco20k3n1bW Vkg8Q%3D%3D&-
type=open
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33.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 149 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of ABL BIO-
TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 06th 
January 2026 in the matter of ABL Bio-Technologies 
Limited for violating Section 149 of the Companies 
Act, 2013, as the Company failed to appoint the 
Woman Director in the FY 2015-16. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `3,00,000 upon the 
company and `1,00,000 on one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=EusskVAct jU0Nf 9f CDn3CA%3D%3D&-
type=open

34.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 137 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BHARI METAL 
FABRICATION PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
06th January 2026 in the matter of Bhari Metal 
Fabrication Private Limited for violating Section 137 
of the Companies Act, 2013, failing to file financial 
statements for the FY 2014-15. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `2,00,000 upon the 
company.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=8BhWI0C0i3A5Nut0YyiXbQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

35.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 117 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of JMBF 
KUMBAKONAM NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 07th 
January 2026 in the matter of JMBF Kumbakonam 
Nidhi Limited for violating Section 117 of the 
Companies Act, 2013, for failing to file Form MGT-
14 for the financial year 2021-22. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `78,000 upon the 
company, ̀ 46,500 and ̀ 50,000 on two of the directors 
respectively.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=d0ivh3REEbdQadG9SC4HfA%3D%3D&-
type=open

36.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 42 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of JMBF 
KUMBAKONAM NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 07th 
January 2026 in the matter of JMBF Kumbakonam 
Nidhi Limited for violating Section 42 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for not filing the complete 
information of list of allottees as required under Rule 
14(6) of the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of 
Securities) Rules, 2014.  The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `10,000 each upon the company 
and one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=Cn Xa r6JBve 6mdV U JrBy iow %3D%3D&-
type=open

37.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 134 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of ARVIND 
REMEDIES LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Arvind Remedies 
Limited for violating Section 134 of the Companies 
Act, 2013, for failing to maintain records of the Board 
meeting for Financial Year 2016-17. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `50,000 each upon 
two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=SFgFlLLHM8a7Q1XZnko7NQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

38.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of ARVIND 
REMEDIES LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Arvind Remedies 
Limited for violating Section 92 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to file the Annual returns 
for the FY 2014-15. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `50,000 each upon two of  
the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=kZDGW84TpHb9LLlnVf6I5Q%3D%3D&-
type=open

39.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 204 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of ARVIND 
REMEDIES LIMITED 

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Arvind Remedies 
Limited for violating Section 204 of the Companies 
Act, 2013, for failing to file the Secretarial Audit 
Report of the company for the FY 2014-15, 2015-16 
and 2016-17. The Adjudicating Authority imposed 
a penalty of `2,00,000 each upon two of the  
directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=XL3qWMa6CpvrSlrjKYTTyQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

40.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 138 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of ARVIND 
REMEDIES LIMITED 

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Arvind Remedies 
Limited for violating Section 138 of the Companies 
Act, 2013, for failing to appoint an Internal Auditor 
for FY 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `50,000 upon two of 
the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=cnK2IWmPo4D5EJJ9XVVmtw%3D%3D&-
type=open
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41.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 121 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of ARVIND 
REMEDIES LIMITED 

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Arvind Remedies 
Limited for violating Section 121 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to file e-form MGT-15 regarding 
Annual General Meeting report for the FY 2015-16 
and 2016-17. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `1,00,000 each upon two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=A6eJn3PVtdXT0MlhiD5O7Q%3D%3D&-
type=open

42.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 42 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SRI KARPAGA 
VINAYAGAR MUTUAL BENEFIT NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 07th 
January 2026 in the matter of Sri Karpaga Vinayagar 
Mutual Benefit Nidhi Limited for violating Section 
42 of the Companies Act, 2013, as the Permanent 
Account Number and Email Id of security holder are 
not mentioned in the list. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `10,000 each upon the company 
and one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=uH063cwdnfoKQUBxECxUUA%3D%3D&-
type=open

43.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 135 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of AIRFLOA RAIL 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Airfloa Rail 
Technology Limited for violating Section 135 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to transfer the 
unspent CSR amount to a fund specified in Schedule 
VII of the Companies Act, 2013 for the FY 2021-22. 
The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of  
`19,64,272 upon the company and  `1,96,427 each on 
two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
md s=gTLge5h f 8S7aQk t lC 70 zOQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

44.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 135 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of AIRFLOA RAIL 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Airfloa Rail 
Technology Limited for violating Section 135 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 failing to transfer the unspent 
CSR amount to a fund specified in Schedule VII of 
the Companies Act, 2013 for the Financial year 2020-
21. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of  
`27,12,722 upon the company and  `2,00,000 each on 
two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? mds=-
ET2KkxhaWGnRXNcwYsa91g%3D%3D&type=open

45.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 135 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of AIRFLOA RAIL 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Airfloa Rail 
Technology Limited for violating Section 135 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to spend the 
prescribed CSR amount for the financial year 2020-
21. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of 
`25,99,631 upon the company and   ̀ 2,00,000 each on 
two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=vnkLKjS9ebgOKLt w3AcOLg%3D%3D&-
type=open

46.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of THIRUMALAI 
NAICKER BENEFIT FUND NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Thirumalai 
Naicker Benefit Fund Nidhi Limited for violating 
Section 450 of the Companies Act, 2013, for failing 
to file complete details in e-Form PAS-3 filed by the 
company. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `10,000 each upon the company and one of  
the directors. 

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds 
=d%2Fnjn%2FX6OjZC3HauGlUGCA%3D%3D&-
type=open

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=m8pH3vuYC3K6DA4L5nFpmA%3D%3D&-
type=open

47.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of 
MULAGUMOODU VICARIATE CATHOLIC NIDHI 
LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Mulagumoodu 
Vicariate Catholic Nidhi Limited for violating Section 
450 of the Companies Act, 2013, for failing to file 
Form MGT-14 for the FY 2022-23. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `2,00,000 upon 
the company and `50,000 each on two of the  
directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=RzVuPLbOfRBUIaYwAN4dBQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

48.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of 
MULAGUMOODU VICARIATE CATHOLIC NIDHI 
LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Mulagumoodu 
Vicariate Catholic Nidhi Limited for violating Section 
450 of the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file 
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Form MGT-14 for the FY 2024-25. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `2,00,000 upon the 
company and `50,000 each on two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
md s=r 9T3t8P yoI1SybRWm R rlVA%3D%3D&-
type=open

49.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of VALAR 
GOKULAM NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 08th 
January 2026 in the matter of Valar Gokulam Nidhi 
Limited for violating Section 450 of the Companies 
Act, 2013, for failing to mention the complete 
details of the list of allottees for the FY 2021-22.  The 
Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of `10,000 
each upon the company and one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=iMSTZbHxV81upgDSlY8O8Q%3D%3D&-
type=open

50.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of 
KARPAGAMOORTHY BENEFIT FUND NIDHI 
LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Karpagamoorthy 
Benefit Fund Nidhi Limited for violating Section 450 
of the Companies Act, 2013  for failing to disclose the 
complete information of allottees with Form PAS-3 
filed by the company. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `10,000 each upon the company 
and two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=zpySKHxNvCC9pFY2nNGpmA%3D%3D&-
type=open

51.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of 
KARPAGAMOORTHY BENEFIT FUND NIDHI 
LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Karpagamoorthy 
Benefit Fund Nidhi Limited for violating Section 450 
of the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to disclose the 
complete information of allottees with Form PAS-3 
filed by the company. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `10,000 each upon the company 
and two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=w2M0164BbGO4btXoIgnSKQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

52.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of 
KARPAGAMOORTHY BENEFIT FUND NIDHI 
LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
08th January 2026 in the matter of Karpagamoorthy 

Benefit Fund Nidhi Limited for violating Section 
450 of the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file 
Form MGT-14 with the Registrar of Companies for 
the Board Resolution approving the accounts for the 
FY 2021-22. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `2,00,000 upon the company and `50,000 
on two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=WbP9B0LWXoX6nrhicXQAUA%3D%3D&-
type=open

53.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of VALAR 
GOKULAM NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 08th 
January 2026 in the matter of Valar Gokulam Nidhi 
Limited for violating Section 450 of the Companies Act, 
2013 for failing to disclose the complete information 
of allottees with Form PAS-3 for the FY 2024-25. The 
Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of `10,000 
each upon the company and one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=mtsn77zLdK%2F2nKPsUf bscg%3D%3D&-
type=open

54.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 134 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of THE 
MYLAPORE HINDU PERMANENT FUND NIDHI 
LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
12th January 2026 in the matter of The Mylapore 
Hindu Permanent Fund Nidhi Limited for violating 
Section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013 for failing 
to file complete Board report for the FY 2015-16 to  
2017–18. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `3,00,000 upon the company and `50,000 
each on three of the directors

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=1CXC3EvWCC3BehLmxSAGXw%3D%3D&-
type=open

55.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 134 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of THE 
MYLAPORE HINDU PERMANENT FUND NIDHI 
LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
12th January 2026 in the matter of The Mylapore 
Hindu Permanent Fund Nidhi Limited for violating 
Section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to 
disclose whether the company has complied with the 
requirements of constituting an ICC under the Sexual 
Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, 
Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 for the FY 2018-
19 and 2019-20. The Adjudicating Authority imposed 
a penalty of `3,00,000 upon the company and  
`50,000 on two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=yOcjezzVyNiR5%2FBRLENhcQ%3D%3D&-
type=open
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https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=r9T3t8PyoI1SybRWmRrlVA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=r9T3t8PyoI1SybRWmRrlVA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=r9T3t8PyoI1SybRWmRrlVA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=iMSTZbHxV81upgDSlY8O8Q%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=iMSTZbHxV81upgDSlY8O8Q%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=iMSTZbHxV81upgDSlY8O8Q%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=zpySKHxNvCC9pFY2nNGpmA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=zpySKHxNvCC9pFY2nNGpmA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=zpySKHxNvCC9pFY2nNGpmA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=w2M0164BbGO4btXoIgnSKQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=w2M0164BbGO4btXoIgnSKQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=w2M0164BbGO4btXoIgnSKQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=WbP9B0LWXoX6nrhicXQAUA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=WbP9B0LWXoX6nrhicXQAUA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=WbP9B0LWXoX6nrhicXQAUA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=mtsn77zLdK%2F2nKPsUfbscg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=mtsn77zLdK%2F2nKPsUfbscg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=mtsn77zLdK%2F2nKPsUfbscg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=1CXC3EvWCC3BehLmxSAGXw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=1CXC3EvWCC3BehLmxSAGXw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=1CXC3EvWCC3BehLmxSAGXw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=yOcjezzVyNiR5%2FBRLENhcQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=yOcjezzVyNiR5%2FBRLENhcQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=yOcjezzVyNiR5%2FBRLENhcQ%3D%3D&type=open


56.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 135 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of AIRFLOA RAIL 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 20th 
January 2026 in the matter of Airfloa Rail Technology 
Limited for violating Section 135 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to transfer the unspent 
Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) amount to a 
fund specified in Schedule VII of the Companies Act, 
2013, for the FY 2019-20. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `17,27,343 upon the company 
and `1,72,734 each on two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=mR3PYNDf1V9R82EjVn6wEg%3D%3D&-
type=open

57.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 137 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of J.K.S. 
CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 20th 
January 2026 in the matter of J.K.S. Construction Private 
Limited for violating Section 137 of the Companies Act, 
2013 for failing to file the Financial Statements with 
the Registrar of Companies for the Financial Year 2017-
18. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of 
`50,000 each upon three of the directors. 

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=7k6F3QcnMQZtKY3AiWkdlQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

58.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 62 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BON FRESH 
FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 
21th January 2026 in the matter of Bon Fresh Foods 
Private Limited for failing to obtain a valuation report 
from a Registered Valuer for the issuance of the CCDs 
as mandated under Section 62(1)(c) of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for the FY 2024-25. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `5,000 each upon the 
company and two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=iElMrX MEPqrsPek vqGFQag%3D%3D&-
type=open

59.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BON FRESH 
FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED 

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 21st 
January 2026 in the matter of Bon Fresh Foods Private 
Limited, for violating the Rule 13(d) of the Companies 
(Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 as it failed 
to provide  proper notice of extraordinary general 
meeting convened on 02.07.2020. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `5,000 each upon the 
company and two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=jC5hNUeypb4%2F4IQJ%2FsXQQQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

60.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BON FRESH 
FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED 

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 21st 
January 2026 in the matter of Bon Fresh Foods Private 
Limited, Rule 13(d) of the Companies (Share Capital 
and Debentures) Rules, 2014 as it failed to provide  
proper notice of extraordinary general meeting 
convened on 15.10.2019. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `5,000 each upon the company 
and two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=7IvlBoi iU LoYm x l8VyK N NQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

61.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 42 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BON FRESH 
FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED 

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 21st 
January 2026 in the matter of Bon Fresh Foods Private 
Limited, for violating the provisions of Section 42 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 as it utilised  the debenture 
application monies before filing e-form PAS-3 for 
allotment of the said CCDs. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `2,00,000 upon the company and 
`1,00,000 each upon two of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=va x7mr2ZjaphtDhmbeULg w %3D%3D&-
type=open

62.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BON FRESH 
FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED 

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 21st 
January 2026 in the matter of Bon Fresh Foods Private 
Limited for violating Section 92 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to disclose correct information 
in Form MGT-7A for the FY 2022-2023. The 
Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of `5,000 
each upon the company and three of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=Tl 272742uW XQ gdjI X k x f Hg %3D%3D&-
type=open

63.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BON FRESH 
FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED 

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 21st 
January 2026 in the matter of Bon Fresh Foods Private 
Limited for violating Section 450 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 as it filed Form INC-22 which is not in 
conformity with the requirements of Rule 25 and 27 
of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014.. The 
Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of `5,000 
each upon the company and three of the directors. 

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=FBw36bgpZT2y2NAk8p%2FFMA%3D%3D&-
type=open
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https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=mR3PYNDf1V9R82EjVn6wEg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=mR3PYNDf1V9R82EjVn6wEg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=7k6F3QcnMQZtKY3AiWkdlQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=7k6F3QcnMQZtKY3AiWkdlQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=7k6F3QcnMQZtKY3AiWkdlQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=iElMrXMEPqrsPekvqGFQag%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=iElMrXMEPqrsPekvqGFQag%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=iElMrXMEPqrsPekvqGFQag%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=jC5hNUeypb4%2F4IQJ%2FsXQQQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=jC5hNUeypb4%2F4IQJ%2FsXQQQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=jC5hNUeypb4%2F4IQJ%2FsXQQQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=vax7mr2ZjaphtDhmbeULgw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=vax7mr2ZjaphtDhmbeULgw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=vax7mr2ZjaphtDhmbeULgw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=Tl272742uWXQgdjIXkxfHg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=Tl272742uWXQgdjIXkxfHg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=Tl272742uWXQgdjIXkxfHg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=FBw36bgpZT2y2NAk8p%2FFMA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=FBw36bgpZT2y2NAk8p%2FFMA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=FBw36bgpZT2y2NAk8p%2FFMA%3D%3D&type=open


64.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 117 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BON FRESH 
FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED 

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 21st 
January 2026 in the matter of Bon Fresh Foods Private 
Limited for violating Section 117 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for obtaining debenture application monies 
from the investor before passing Special resolution 
and before filing E-Form MGT-14 for the FY 2026-
26. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty 
of `5,000 each upon the company and two of the 
directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
m d s = 8 % 2 F S % 2 Fc MC u C a A% 2 F I Tg G t4Ym o -
Q%3D%3D&type=open

65.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 64 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of KNS NIDHI 
LIMITED

	 ROC Chennai issued an adjudication order dated 23rd 
January 2026 in the matter of KNS Nidhi Limited, for 
violating Section 64 of the Companies Act, 2013 for 
failing to file Form SH-7 for increase in Authorized 
capital. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty `2,80,500 upon the company and `1,00,000 
on one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
md s=w 5r rcz NsbjUvBj lU B 63GB g %3D%3D&-
type=open

66.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 117 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SMR JEWELS 
LIMITED

	 ROC Ahmedabad issued an adjudication order 
dated 08th January 2026 in the matter of SMR Jewels 
Limited, for violating Section 117 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to file MGT-14 with ROC within 
prescribed timelines. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty `54,500 upon the company and 
`50,000 each on three of the directors. 

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
m d s =b 81 zJ s S qU J j l z x k A b e q q 6 Q % 3 D % 3 D &-
type=open

67.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 152 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SAEL 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED

	 ROC Chandigarh issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Sael Industries 
Limited, for violating Section 152 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 as it  failed to have the required two-thirds 
of non-independent directors retire by rotation.  The 
Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of `50,000 
on one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
md s=v z h Di F R l h z O cF P jw r i aGrA%3D%3D&-
type=open

68.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 149 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SAEL 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED

	 ROC Chandigarh issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Sael Industries 
Limited, for violating Section 149 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to appoint a woman director for 
the FY 2024-25. The Adjudicating Authority imposed 
a penalty `50,000 each upon the company and three 
of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=dVG%2FSpvDyCXCOnIRhEqtyQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

69.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 203 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SAEL 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED

	 ROC Chandigarh issued an adjudication order dated 
07th January 2026 in the matter of Sael Industries 
Limited, for violating Section 203 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to appoint a Chief Financial 
Officer for a period starting from 04.01.2023 to 
03.07.2023. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty `5,00,000 upon the company and `50,000 on 
one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=pdNluHrceo5qdHd6OLba7w%3D%3D&-
type=open

70.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 117 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of NANJ SOLAR 
PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Delhi issued an adjudication order dated 08th 
January 2026 in the matter of Nanj Solar Private 
Limited, for violating Section 117 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to file Form MGT-14 within 
prescribed timeline. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty `31,100 each upon the company 
and four of the directors. 

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=EiiG6JwN6NF1ovTZ%2FBm7jw%3D%3D&-
type=open

71.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 172 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of LAVA 
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

	 ROC Delhi issued an adjudication order dated 09th 
January 2026 in the matter of Lava International 
Limited, for violating Section 172 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to file the Board Report to 
maintain the necessary disclosures under Corporate 
Governance. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty `1,39,500 upon the company and 1,00,000 
each on six of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=a33yMyOUTwDoGU1xVUIxcg%3D%3D&-
type=open
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https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=w5rrczNsbjUvBjlUB63GBg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=w5rrczNsbjUvBjlUB63GBg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=b81zJsSqUJjlzxkAbeqq6Q%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=b81zJsSqUJjlzxkAbeqq6Q%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=b81zJsSqUJjlzxkAbeqq6Q%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=vzhDiFRlhzOcFPjwriaGrA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=vzhDiFRlhzOcFPjwriaGrA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=vzhDiFRlhzOcFPjwriaGrA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=dVG%2FSpvDyCXCOnIRhEqtyQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=dVG%2FSpvDyCXCOnIRhEqtyQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=dVG%2FSpvDyCXCOnIRhEqtyQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=pdNluHrceo5qdHd6OLba7w%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=pdNluHrceo5qdHd6OLba7w%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=pdNluHrceo5qdHd6OLba7w%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=EiiG6JwN6NF1ovTZ%2FBm7jw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=EiiG6JwN6NF1ovTZ%2FBm7jw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=EiiG6JwN6NF1ovTZ%2FBm7jw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=a33yMyOUTwDoGU1xVUIxcg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=a33yMyOUTwDoGU1xVUIxcg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=a33yMyOUTwDoGU1xVUIxcg%3D%3D&type=open


72.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of PANACEA LIFE 
SCIENCES LIMITED

	 ROC Delhi issued an adjudication order dated 09th 
January 2026 in the matter of Panacea Life Sciences 
Limited, for violating Section 92 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to file Form MGT-14 within 
prescribed timelines. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty `5,000 each upon the company 
and seven of the directors.

	 ht t p s : //w w w. mc a . gov. i n / b i n /d m s/ge t do c u-
ment?mds=KmJGAwNTqbT%2FvMwcTEmFX-
Q%3D%3D&type=open

73.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of VERA 
SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Mumbai issued an adjudication order dated 03rd 
January 2026 in the matter of Vera Solutions Private 
Limited, for violating Section 450 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for filing incorrect E-form AOC-4 for 
Financial Year 2024-25. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty `10,000 upon one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=9mL53JnWrigI l%2Fz8UjxPYg%3D%3D&-
type=open

74.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 203 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of ZEO FIN 
TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Mumbai issued an adjudication order dated 03rd 
January 2026 in the matter of ZEO FIN Technology 
Private Limited, for violating Section 203 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 as it failed to appoint Company 
Secretary within the prescribed period for the FY 
2023-24. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty `5,00,000 upon the company and `2,17,000 
each on three of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=3uBA886P4y%2FGxvnmE7SQTQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

75.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 203 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SST 
SUSTAINABLE TRANSPORT SOLUTIONS INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Mumbai issued an adjudication order dated 
06th January 2026 in the matter of SST Sustainable 
Transport Solutions India Private Limited, for 
violating Section 203 of the Companies Act, 2013 
for failing to appoint Company Secretary within 
the prescribed period for the FY 2024-25. The 
Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty `5,00,000 
upon the company and `3,53,000 each on two of the 
directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=FkM3Dw4qQyW2Bzoc52u7ZA%3D%3D&-
type=open

76.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 173 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of 
SOLAIREDIRECT PROJECTS INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED

	 ROC Mumbai issued an adjudication order dated 
06th January 2026 in the matter of Solairedirect 
Projects India Private Limited, for violating of 
Section 173 of the Companies Act, 2013 as it failed 
to conduct minimum number of Board Meetings for 
the Calendar Year 2024. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty `10,000 each upon the company 
and on one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=Bj29M70AL7177ehZTD9zYQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

77.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 42 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of 
MUMBAI FURNITURE UDUOG PRIVATE  
LIMITED

	 ROC Mumbai issued an adjudication order dated 
23rd January 2026 in the matter of Mumbai Furniture 
Uduog Private Limited for the violation of Section 42 
of the Companies Act, 2013 (pertaining to private 
placement of securities) for the Financial Year 2025-
26. The Adjudicating Authority imposed the penalty 
of 	 `2,00,000 upon the company and `1,00,000 each 
upon two of the directors for default. 

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=65g40YiE%2FomTF8mU7oiKug%3D%3D&-
type=open

78.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of 
SOLAIREDIRECT PROJECTS INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED

	 ROC Mumbai issued an adjudication order dated 23rd 
January 2026 in the matter of Solairedirect Projects 
India Private Limited, for violation of Section 450 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file correct 
information in E-form AOC-4 for the Financial 
Year 2024-25. The Adjudicating Authority imposed 
a penalty `10,000 upon the one of the directors for 
default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=TBT bJc5VQ2WjR1nydnCltg %3D%3D&-
type=open

79.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 134 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of 
MOUNTSOFT MUTUAL BENEFIT INDIA NIDHI  
LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 16th 
January 2026 in the matter of Mountsoft Mutual 
Benefit India Nidhi Limited, for violating Section 134 
of the Companies Act, 2013  for failing to provide, 
in the Board’s report, explanations for the auditors’ 
observations regarding Nidhi Rules violations for the 
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https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=3uBA886P4y%2FGxvnmE7SQTQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=3uBA886P4y%2FGxvnmE7SQTQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=3uBA886P4y%2FGxvnmE7SQTQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=Bj29M70AL7177ehZTD9zYQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=Bj29M70AL7177ehZTD9zYQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=Bj29M70AL7177ehZTD9zYQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=65g40YiE%2FomTF8mU7oiKug%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=65g40YiE%2FomTF8mU7oiKug%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=65g40YiE%2FomTF8mU7oiKug%3D%3D&type=open


financial year ending 31.03.2017. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty `3,00,000 upon the 
company and `50,000 each on three of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=pckQoEheomvEFdULTyYc5w%3D%3D&-
type=open

80.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 134 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of MOUNTSOFT 
MUTUAL BENEFIT INDIA NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 16th 
January 2026 in the matter of Mountsoft Mutual 
Benefit India Nidhi Limited, for violating Section 134 
of the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to provide, 
in the Board’s report, explanations for the auditors’ 
observations regarding Nidhi Rules violations for the 
financial year ending 31.03.2020. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty `3,00,000 upon the 
company and `50,000 each on three of the directors 
for default

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
md s=ja B 0 b 8 yRQ t u l j2Wuc u lo9 Q%3D%3D&-
type=open

81.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 12 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of AMRUL INDIA 
NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 16th 
January 2026 in the matter of Mountsoft Mutual 
Benefit India Nidhi Limited, for violating Section 12 
of the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file INC-
22A for the FY 2022-23. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty `1,00,000 each upon the company 
and three of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=3y QP5rrB3wPgJmTFXcI xSw %3D%3D&-
type=open

82.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 117 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of PRANAM 
INDIA NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 19th 
January 2026 in the matter of Pranam India Nidhi 
Limited, for violating Section 117 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to file Form MGT- 14 for FY 2017-
18. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty  
`2,00,000 upon the company and a penalty of ̀ 50,000 
each on three of the directors for default. 

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
md s=3W Tjw C0 cFvL x zjh4Lvcl7Q%3D%3D&-
type=open

83.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 117 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of PRANAM 
INDIA NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 19th 
January 2026 in the matter of Pranam India Nidhi 
Limited, for violating Section 117 of the Companies 

Act, 2013 for failing to file e-Form MGT-14 for FY 
2018-19. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty `2,00,000 upon the company and a penalty of 
`50,000 on three of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=oz5FyuHX4WX3YCI6coKkrQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

84.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 117 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of PILLARS 
MUTUAL NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 19th 
January 2026 in the matter of Pillars Mutual Nidhi 
Limited for violating Section 117 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to file e-Form MGT-14 in 
respect of Annual Reports for the FY 2016-17. The 
Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty `2,00,000 
upon the company and `50,000 each on four of the 
directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=kemSEMJL5t%2FOiDJAN3DniA%3D%3D&-
type=open

85.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 117 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of PRANAM 
INDIA NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 19th 
January 2026 in the matter of Pranam India Nidhi 
Limited for violating Section 117 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to file MGT-14 in respect of 
Annual Reports for the FY 2020-21. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty `1,48,600 upon the 
company and `50,000 each on three of the directors. 

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=C%2F3wL%2Fie6nyZcwNg9KI3Tw%3D%3D&-
type=open

86.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 117 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of PILLARS 
MUTUAL NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 19th 
January 2026 in the matter of Pillars Mutual Nidhi 
Limited for violating Section 117 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to file e-Form MGT-14 for the 
FY 2020-21. The Adjudicating Authority imposed 
a penalty `1,48,600 upon the company and `50,000 
each on four of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
md s= 6 g Z Ls 4 ra x u E52JGTecQqiw %3D%3D&-
type=open

87.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 117 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of GENONE 
OPTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 22nd 
January 2026 in the matter of Genone Optech Private 
Limited for violating Section 117 of the Companies 
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https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=kemSEMJL5t%2FOiDJAN3DniA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=kemSEMJL5t%2FOiDJAN3DniA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=kemSEMJL5t%2FOiDJAN3DniA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=C%2F3wL%2Fie6nyZcwNg9KI3Tw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=C%2F3wL%2Fie6nyZcwNg9KI3Tw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=C%2F3wL%2Fie6nyZcwNg9KI3Tw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=6gZLs4raxuE52JGTecQqiw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=6gZLs4raxuE52JGTecQqiw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=6gZLs4raxuE52JGTecQqiw%3D%3D&type=open


Act, 2013 for failure to furnish Board Meeting 
minutes for FY 2019-20. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty `25,000 upon the company and  
`5,000 each on five of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
md s=zJz v4 8U K leq9 0Er7jomOPQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

88.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 117 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of GENONE 
OPTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 22nd 
January 2026 in the matter of Genone Optech Private 
Limited for violating Section 117 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failure to furnish Board Meeting 
minutes for FY 2020-21. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty `25,000 upon the company and  
`5,000 each on five of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=k22EN7l8ImKSpSAwOMR2zw%3D%3D&-
type=open

89.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 12 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of PRANAM 
INDIA NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 22nd 
January 2026 in the matter of Pranam India Nidhi 
Limited for not maintaining the Registered Office 
of the company and thus violating the provisions 
of Section 12(8) of the Companies Act, 2013. The 
Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of 
`1,00,000 each on the company and on three of the 
directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=YTrYuyNEZ2Zb39YMz2Cfow%3D%3D&-
type=open

90.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 12 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of DEER SMART 
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 22nd 
January 2026 in the matter of Deer Smart India Private 
Limited for not maintaining the Registered Office 
of the company and thus violating the provisions 
of Section 12(8) of the Companies Act, 2013 for FY 
2022-23. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `1,00,000 each on the company and three 
of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=Bz7y8qaKP9WNIMuugXMvTw%3D%3D&-
type=open

91.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of DEER SMART 
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 
23rd January 2026 in the matter of Deer Smart 
India Private Limited for violating Section 450 of 

the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file DIR-
3 KYC for the FY 2024-25. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `50,000 each 
upon the company and two of the directors for  
default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=0Wke77q7CG2a62lHkEy%2FWg%3D%3D&-
type=open

92.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 7 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of DEER SMART 
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 
23rd January 2026 in the matter of Deer Smart 
India Private Limited for the violation of Section 
7(1)(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 as E-form INC-
32 filed do not contain a declaration in prescribed 
form by an Advocate, Chartered Accountant 
who is engaged in the formation of the company 
for the FY 2019-20. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `2,00,000 upon the company 
and `50,000 each on two of the directors for  
default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=q1NGc79oHbR5iREOaPOmiQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

93.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of PRANAM 
INDIA NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 23rd 
January 2026 in the matter of Pranam India Nidhi 
Limited for violating Section 92 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to file Annual returns in 
Form MGT-7 for the FY 2020-21. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `1,74,600 upon the 
company and `50,000 each on three of the directors 
for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=GL4qvs2zTK6Gv9YMzXSDuw%3D%3D&-
type=open

94.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of PRANAM 
INDIA NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 23rd 
January 2026 in the matter of Pranam India Nidhi 
Limited for violating Section 92 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to file Annual returns in Form 
MGT-7 for the FY 2019-20. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `2,00,000 upon the 
company and `50,000 each on three of the directors 
for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=sRFxQsk EwaZNdi0 4sISG0A%3D%3D&-
type=open
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95.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 25 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of KARMBHOOMI 
INFRATECH REALITY LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 23rd 
January 2026 in the matter of Karmbhoomi Infratech 
Reality Limited for violating Section 25A of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file e-form INC 
22A for the FY 2022-23. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `2,00,000 upon the company 
and `50,000 each on four of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=9hW8gn4EeHSjUUbuUz4LiA%3D%3D&-
type=open

96.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 134 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SHIVGANGA 
NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 
23rd January 2026 in the matter of Shivganga Nidhi 
Limited for violating Section 134 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to attach its Board of Directors 
report to the financial statements.  The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `3,00,000 upon the 
company and `50,000 each on six of the directors for 
default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
md s=oI iuQl n 3r fg k P6PAyZ Wf 7Q%3D%3D&-
type=open

97.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 134 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of JEEVAN JYOTI 
MUTUAL BENEFIT NIDHI LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 23rd 
January 2026 in the matter of Jeevan Jyoti Mutual 
Benefit Nidhi Limited for violating Section 134 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 failing to file the financial 
statements with form AOC-4 for the year ended 
31.03.2016. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `3,00,000 upon the company and `50,000 
on six of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=OxnpP8h4g vbSzhf tWERPLA%3D%3D&-
type=open

98.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 134 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of NEU SCIENCE 
AND METALLURGICAL TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE 
LIMITED

	 ROC Kanpur issued an adjudication order dated 
23rd January 2026 in the matter of NEU Science 
and Metallurgical Technology Private Limited for 
violating Section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013 for 
failing to file DIR-3 KYC. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `50,000 upon one of the 
directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=FFgGNM0Vph0oZp6LJxxnFw%3D%3D&-
type=open 

99.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BTL EPC 
LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 01st 
January 2026 in the matter of BTL EPC Limited for 
violating Section 450 of the Companies Act, 2013 for 
failing to file correct details in e-Form AOC-4. The 
Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of `10,000 
each upon the company and one of the directors for 
default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=wZ4YGPtX2ya7ZRtC84TgLA%3D%3D&-
type=open

100.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of GAJVADAN 
INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 
16th January 2026 in the matter of Gajvadan 
Industries Private Limited for violating Section 450 
of the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file correct 
e-Form AOC-4 for the FY 2025-26. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `10,000 each upon 
the company and one of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=mOoOHIUBC%2FsUhLUc6fffSg%3D%3D&-
type=open

101.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of METAL 
ENGINEERING AND TREATMENT CO. PRIVATE 
LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 16th 
January 2026 in the matter of Metal Engineering 
and Treatment Co. Private Limited for violating 
Section 450 of the Companies Act, 2013 for failing 
to file correct e-Form AOC-4  for the FY 2024-25. 
The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of 
`10,000 upon the company and one of the directors 
for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=OkwBp2POv3JACiuUo%2F4vJw%3D%3D&-
type=open

102.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of FLEXABILITY 
HR SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 
16th January 2026 in the matter of Flexability HR 
Solutions Private Limited for violating Section 450 
of the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file correct 
e-Form AOC-4  for the  FY 2023-24. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `10,000 each upon 
the company and one of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=jna9kojKw43l LrGU PWZrZg %3D%3D&-
type=open
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https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=oIiuQln3rfgkP6PAyZWf7Q%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=OxnpP8h4gvbSzhftWERPLA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=OxnpP8h4gvbSzhftWERPLA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=OxnpP8h4gvbSzhftWERPLA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=wZ4YGPtX2ya7ZRtC84TgLA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=wZ4YGPtX2ya7ZRtC84TgLA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=wZ4YGPtX2ya7ZRtC84TgLA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=mOoOHIUBC%2FsUhLUc6fffSg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=mOoOHIUBC%2FsUhLUc6fffSg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=mOoOHIUBC%2FsUhLUc6fffSg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=OkwBp2POv3JACiuUo%2F4vJw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=OkwBp2POv3JACiuUo%2F4vJw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=OkwBp2POv3JACiuUo%2F4vJw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=jna9kojKw43lLrGUPWZrZg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=jna9kojKw43lLrGUPWZrZg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=jna9kojKw43lLrGUPWZrZg%3D%3D&type=open


103.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of KRL 
INFRATECH (INDIA) LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 16th 
January 2026 in the matter of KRL Infratech (India) 
Limited for violating Section 450 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to file correct e-Form AOC-4 for 
the FY 2024-25. The Adjudicating Authority imposed 
a penalty of `10,000 each upon the company and one 
of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=QJVwIzVRB%2F8wMijF75TE1g%3D%3D&-
type=open

104.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of TRANSAFE 
SERVICES LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 
17th January 2026 in the matter of Transafe Services 
Limited for violating Section 450 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to file correct e-Form AOC-4 for 
the FY 2025-26. The Adjudicating Authority imposed 
a penalty of `10,000 each upon the company and one 
of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=wNCf VOkJwhA5NkfRXXLLqA%3D%3D&-
type=open

105.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of MP SMART 
GRID PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 
17th January 2026 in the matter of MP Smart Grid 
Private Limited for violating Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file correct 
e-Form AOC-4 for the FY 2024-25. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `10,000 each 
upon the company and one of the directors for  
default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds 
=H%2FeW4QX5HuPcMyTk3HWEmw%3D%3D&-
type=open

106.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of R.P.G 
HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 
17th January 2026 in the matter of R.P.G Hospitality 
Private Limited for violating Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file correct 
e-Form AOC-4 for the FY 2024-25. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `10,000 each 
upon the company and one of the directors for  
default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=bzZM xc y iChY6FGiIbuh Azw%3D%3D&-
type=open

107.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 118 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of YAJUR FIBRES 
LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 19th 
December 2026 in the matter of Yajur Fibres Limited 
for violating Section 88 of the Companies Act, 2013 
for failing to produce Register of members for the 
period 1980 to 1990. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `3,00,000 upon the company 
for each year of default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds 
=qNSUMVvZ4LWk%2Fk8Gv9RZmg%3D%3D&-
type=open

108.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 118 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of YAJUR FIBRES 
LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 19th 
January 2026 in the matter of Yajur Fibres Limited 
for violation of Section 118(11) of the Companies Act, 
2013 for failing to maintain Minutes of the Meetings 
of the Board of Directors and General Meetings 
for the FY 1987-1988 The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `25,000 upon the company for 
default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=ikqwhK%2F9peXDJF7rA6ZX8Q%3D%3D&-
type=open

109.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 118 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of YAJUR FIBRES 
LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 19th 
January 2026 in the matter of Yajur Fibres Limited 
for violation of Section 118(11) of the Companies Act, 
2013 for failing to maintain Minutes of the Meetings 
of the Board of Directors and General Meetings 
for the FY 1986-1987. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `25,000 upon the company for 
default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=kot19umdcZ89XkPVpDlFCQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

110.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 118 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of YAJUR FIBRES 
LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 19th 
January 2026 in the matter of Yajur Fibres Limited 
for violation of Section 118(11) of the Companies Act, 
2013 for failing to maintain Minutes of the Meetings 
of the Board of Directors and General Meetings for the 
FY 1985-1986. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `25,000 upon the company for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=Ne5T3ekhTOIU3hzWZCDVSw%3D%3D&-
type=open
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https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=QJVwIzVRB%2F8wMijF75TE1g%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=wNCfVOkJwhA5NkfRXXLLqA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=wNCfVOkJwhA5NkfRXXLLqA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=wNCfVOkJwhA5NkfRXXLLqA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=H%2FeW4QX5HuPcMyTk3HWEmw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=H%2FeW4QX5HuPcMyTk3HWEmw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=H%2FeW4QX5HuPcMyTk3HWEmw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=bzZMxcyiChY6FGiIbuhAzw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=bzZMxcyiChY6FGiIbuhAzw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=bzZMxcyiChY6FGiIbuhAzw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=qNSUMVvZ4LWk%2Fk8Gv9RZmg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=qNSUMVvZ4LWk%2Fk8Gv9RZmg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=qNSUMVvZ4LWk%2Fk8Gv9RZmg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=ikqwhK%2F9peXDJF7rA6ZX8Q%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=ikqwhK%2F9peXDJF7rA6ZX8Q%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=ikqwhK%2F9peXDJF7rA6ZX8Q%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=kot19umdcZ89XkPVpDlFCQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=kot19umdcZ89XkPVpDlFCQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=kot19umdcZ89XkPVpDlFCQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=Ne5T3ekhTOIU3hzWZCDVSw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=Ne5T3ekhTOIU3hzWZCDVSw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=Ne5T3ekhTOIU3hzWZCDVSw%3D%3D&type=open


111.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 118 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of YAJUR FIBRES 
LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 19th 
January 2026 in the matter of Yajur Fibres Limited 
for violation of Section 118(11) of the Companies Act, 
2013 for failing to maintain Minutes of the Meetings 
of the Board of Directors and General Meetings for the 
FY 1984-1985. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `25,000 upon the company for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds 
=WLTh1yrS%2F%2F1HNNQFsfe35Q%3D%3D&-
type=open

112.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 118 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of YAJUR FIBRES 
LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 19th 
January 2026 in the matter of Yajur Fibres Limited 
for violation of Section 118(11) of the Companies Act, 
2013 for failing to maintain Minutes of the Meetings 
of the Board of Directors and General Meetings 
for the FY 1983-1984. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `25,000 upon the company for 
default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=yR f6e91KsqCQf bxCR E6ot A%3D%3D&-
type=open

113.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 118 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of YAJUR FIBRES 
LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 19th 
January 2026 in the matter of Yajur Fibres Limited 
for violation of Section 118(11) of the Companies Act, 
2013 for failing to maintain Minutes of the Meetings 
of the Board of Directors and General Meetings for the 
FY 1980-1981. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `25,000 upon the company for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=qkmmw9udUL7h6RPMWpbnSg%3D%3D&-
type=open

114.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 118 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of YAJUR FIBRES 
LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 19th 
January 2026 in the matter of Yajur Fibres Limited 
for violation of Section 118(11) of the Companies Act, 
2013 for failing to maintain Minutes of the Meetings 
of the Board of Directors and General Meetings 
for the FY 1982-1983. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `25,000 upon the company for 
default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=x2PO61b4eHDOf4Ow%2FUdjWA%3D%3D&-
type=open

115.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 118 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of YAJUR FIBRES 
LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 19th 
January 2026 in the matter of Yajur Fibres Limited 
for violation of Section 118(11) of the Companies Act, 
2013 for failing to maintain Minutes of the Meetings 
of the Board of Directors and General Meetings 
for the FY 1980-1981. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `25,000 upon the company for 
default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=7a2YkU7hpL4ATCuIbo60aQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

116.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of IKDOR TECH 
PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 19th 
January 2026 in the matter of Ikdor Tech Private 
Limited for violating Section 450 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for failing to file correct data for the FY 
2025-26. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of `10,000 each upon the company and one of 
the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=9lqQcYrqV7zaWPby3TWmyg%3D%3D&-
type=open

117.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of LOGHORN 
INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 28th 
January 2026 in the matter of Loghorn Industries 
Private Limited for violating Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013, for failing to file correct data 
for the FY 2024-25. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `10,000 each upon the company 
and one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=RJJBf VOfxjE0UNvjQ%2FWx7A%3D%3D&-
type=open

118.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of KRISHNA HI-
TECH INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 
29th January 2026 in the matter of Krishna Hi-Tech 
Infrastructure Private Limited for violating Section 
450 of the Companies Act, 2013,  for failing to file 
correct statutory e-form for the FY 2024-25. The 
Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of `10,000 
each upon the company and one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=3sWCprq9S1oGA6tUAjAptQ%3D%3D&-
type=open
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https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=yRf6e91KsqCQfbxCRE6otA%3D%3D&type=open
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https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=yRf6e91KsqCQfbxCRE6otA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=qkmmw9udUL7h6RPMWpbnSg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=qkmmw9udUL7h6RPMWpbnSg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=qkmmw9udUL7h6RPMWpbnSg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=x2PO61b4eHDOf4Ow%2FUdjWA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=x2PO61b4eHDOf4Ow%2FUdjWA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=x2PO61b4eHDOf4Ow%2FUdjWA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=7a2YkU7hpL4ATCuIbo60aQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=7a2YkU7hpL4ATCuIbo60aQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=7a2YkU7hpL4ATCuIbo60aQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=9lqQcYrqV7zaWPby3TWmyg%3D%3D&type=open
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119.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of LALBABA NF 
RAIL ENGG PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 
29th January 2026 in the matter of Lalbaba NF Rail 
Engg Private Limited for violating Section 450 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file correct 
statutory e-form for the FY 2024-25. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `10,000 each upon 
the company and one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=srbTIC2IFHt0dS9mBX A lVQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

120.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of PATSONS 
HARVEST GOLD PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Kolkata issued an adjudication order dated 
29th January 2026 in the matter of Patsons Harvest 
Gold Private Limited for violating Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013, for filing incorrect statutory 
e-form for the FY 2024-25. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `10,000 each upon 
the company and one of the directors.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=CvAG2Jqtt3H39AEW0HPH1Q%3D%3D&-
type=open

121.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 90 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of IHHR 
HOSPITALITY ANANDA PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Pune issued an adjudication order dated 01st 
January 2026 in the matter of IHHR Hospitality 
Ananda Private Limited for violation of Section 90 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to issue notice 
in BEN-4.  The Adjudicating Authority imposed a 
penalty of ̀ 5,00,000 upon the company and ̀ 1,00,000 
each on three of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=QrJUfpMBEyogS6duhPf WaQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

122.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 10A (2) of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of STALWART 
GLOBAL FREIGHT PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Pune issued an adjudication order dated 16th 
January 2026, in the matter of Stalwart Global Freight 
Private Limited for violating Section 10A (2) of the 
Companies Act, 2013 as the Company inadvertently 
did not file the required declaration under Section 
10A(2) in form INC-20A. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `50,000 upon the company and 
`1,00,000 each on two of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=OMC1p3DXTL6PzSxURvxXqA%3D%3D&-
type=open

123.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 62 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of ARCATRON 
MOBILITY PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Pune issued an adjudication order dated 16th 
January 2026, in the matter of Arcatron Mobility 
Private Limited for violating Section 62 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to disclose mandatory 
information under Rule 13 of the Companies (Share 
Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014, in e-Form MGT-
14.  The Adjudicating Authority imposed the penalty 
of `1,00,000 each upon the company and `25,000 on 
one of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=Ek A15IZDw t8JsU UsMpiBjw %3D%3D&-
type=open

124.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 62 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of ARCATRON 
MOBILITY PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Pune issued an adjudication order dated 23rd 
January 2026, in the matter of Arcatron Mobility 
Private Limited for violating Section 62 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to disclose mandatory 
information under Rule 13 of the Companies (Share 
Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014, in e-Form MGT-
14. The Adjudicating Authority imposed the penalty 
of `1,00,000 each upon the company and `25,000 on 
one of the directors for default

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=BMYUSr1pJgi9EUnZIHPmNQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

125.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 62 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of ARCATRON 
MOBILITY PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Pune issued an adjudication order dated 
23rd January 2026, in the matter of Arcatron 
Mobility Private Limited for violating Section 62 
of the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to disclose 
mandatory information under Rule 13 of the 
Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 
2014, in e-Form MGT-14. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed the penalty of `1,00,000 each upon the 
company and `25,000 on one of the directors for  
default

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=ch%2FxaMmuOzLds%2Fk3kc3l8g%3D%3D&-
type=open

126.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 62 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of ARCATRON 
MOBILITY PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Pune issued an adjudication order dated 28th 
January 2026, in the matter of Arcatron Mobility 
Private Limited for violating Section 62 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to disclose mandatory 
information under Rule 13 of the Companies (Share 
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https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=srbTIC2IFHt0dS9mBXAlVQ%3D%3D&type=open
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https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=CvAG2Jqtt3H39AEW0HPH1Q%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=CvAG2Jqtt3H39AEW0HPH1Q%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=QrJUfpMBEyogS6duhPfWaQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=QrJUfpMBEyogS6duhPfWaQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=QrJUfpMBEyogS6duhPfWaQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=OMC1p3DXTL6PzSxURvxXqA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=OMC1p3DXTL6PzSxURvxXqA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=OMC1p3DXTL6PzSxURvxXqA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=BMYUSr1pJgi9EUnZIHPmNQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=BMYUSr1pJgi9EUnZIHPmNQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=BMYUSr1pJgi9EUnZIHPmNQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=ch%2FxaMmuOzLds%2Fk3kc3l8g%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=ch%2FxaMmuOzLds%2Fk3kc3l8g%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=ch%2FxaMmuOzLds%2Fk3kc3l8g%3D%3D&type=open


Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014, in e-Form MGT-
14. The Adjudicating Authority imposed the penalty 
of `1,00,000 each upon the company and `25,000 on 
one of the directors for default

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=q8TpZM2y iUf DHtf MctEcjw %3D%3D&-
type=open

127.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 62 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of ARCATRON 
MOBILITY PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Pune issued an adjudication order dated 28th 
January 2026, in the matter of Arcatron Mobility 
Private Limited for violating Section 62 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for failing to disclose mandatory 
information under Rule 13 of the Companies (Share 
Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014, in e-Form MGT-
14. The Adjudicating Authority imposed the penalty 
of `1,00,000 each upon the company and `25,000 on 
one of the directors for default

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=5GMwYEisHvryeSXmQCoSIg%3D%3D&-
type=open

128.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 137 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BRIGHTON 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL FOUNDATION

	 ROC Chhattisgarh issued an adjudication order 
dated 24th January 2026, in the matter of Brighton 
International School Foundation for violating 
Section 137 (1) of the Companies Act, 2013 for 
failing to file financial statements for the FY 2020-
21. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of  
`1,64,500 upon the company and `50,000 each on 
two of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=DqZc7Ob0I7IyZ3QoanNxFQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

129.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BRIGHTON 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL FOUNDATION

	 ROC Chhattisgarh issued an adjudication order 
dated 24th January 2026, in the matter of Brighton 
International School Foundation for violating Section 
92 of the Companies Act, 2013 for non-filing of Annual 
Return for the FY 2020-21. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `1,64,500 upon the company and 
`50,000 each on two of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=lwz246gH31F1ZcQPoPHFEg%3D%3D&-
type=open

130.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BRIGHTON 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL FOUNDATION

	 ROC Chhattisgarh issued an adjudication order 
dated 24th January 2026, in the matter of Brighton 

International School Foundation for violating 
Section 92 of the Companies Act, 2013 for non-filing 
of its annual return for the financial year 2021-22. 
The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of  
`1,25,000 upon the company and `50,000 each on 
two of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=7aIuWCK1Bi8c0paW WsWigA%3D%3D&-
type=open

131.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 137 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SHREE BANKE 
BIHARI POWER & STEEL LIMITED

	 ROC Chhattisgarh issued an adjudication order dated 
24th January 2026, in the matter of Shree Banke Bihari 
Power & Steel Limited for violating Section 137 (3) of 
the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file financial 
statements for the financial year 2023-24. The 
Adjudicating Authority imposed penalties of `54,900 
on the company, along with individual penalties on 
the directors: `50,000 each on two directors, `42,700 
on one director, `16,300 each on three directors, and 
`13,500 each on another three directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=LkXUvQIgGhO6BAX2aYQfyg%3D%3D&-
type=open

132.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 92 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SHREE BANKE 
BIHARI POWER & STEEL LIMITED

	 ROC Chhattisgarh issued an adjudication order dated 
24th January 2026, in the matter of Shree Banke Bihari 
Power & Steel Limited for violating Section 92 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for the failing to file annual 
return in form MGT-7/7A for the FY 2023-24 till date. 
The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of  
`51,900 upon the company and `50,000 each on two 
of the directors, `39,700 on one of the directors, 
`16,300 and `13,500 each on three of the directors  
for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=HQKWZ3T3oTVXTaTclfGG4Q%3D%3D&-
type=open

133.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 405 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of NATRINAI 
VENTURES LIMITED

	 ROC Coimbatore issued an adjudication order 
dated 06th January 2026, in the matter of Natrinai 
Ventures Limited for violating Section 405 (1) of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for filing the MSME-1 form 
with a delay of 828 days and 647 days for the period 
ending 30/09/2022 and 31/03/2023 respectively. 
The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of  
`3,00,000 each upon the company and three of the 
directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=K4ukD22Y0p6r0%2FkmZXsqTw%3D%3D&-
type=open
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https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=q8TpZM2yiUfDHtfMctEcjw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=5GMwYEisHvryeSXmQCoSIg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=5GMwYEisHvryeSXmQCoSIg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=5GMwYEisHvryeSXmQCoSIg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=DqZc7Ob0I7IyZ3QoanNxFQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=DqZc7Ob0I7IyZ3QoanNxFQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=DqZc7Ob0I7IyZ3QoanNxFQ%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=lwz246gH31F1ZcQPoPHFEg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=lwz246gH31F1ZcQPoPHFEg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=lwz246gH31F1ZcQPoPHFEg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=7aIuWCK1Bi8c0paWWsWigA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=7aIuWCK1Bi8c0paWWsWigA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=7aIuWCK1Bi8c0paWWsWigA%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=LkXUvQIgGhO6BAX2aYQfyg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=LkXUvQIgGhO6BAX2aYQfyg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=LkXUvQIgGhO6BAX2aYQfyg%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=HQKWZ3T3oTVXTaTclfGG4Q%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=HQKWZ3T3oTVXTaTclfGG4Q%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=HQKWZ3T3oTVXTaTclfGG4Q%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=K4ukD22Y0p6r0%2FkmZXsqTw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=K4ukD22Y0p6r0%2FkmZXsqTw%3D%3D&type=open
https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=K4ukD22Y0p6r0%2FkmZXsqTw%3D%3D&type=open


134.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 405 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of NATRINAI 
VENTURES LIMITED

	 ROC Coimbatore issued an adjudication order 
dated 06th January 2026, in the matter of Natrinai 
Ventures Limited for violating Section 405 (1) of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for filing the MSME-1 form 
with a delay of 463 days and 281 days for the period 
ending 30/09/2023 and 31/03/2024 respectively. 
The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of  
`3,00,000 each upon the company and three of the 
directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=OiSktJdLeXK3XPXUj9lyvA%3D%3D&type=open

135.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 405 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of NATRINAI 
VENTURES LIMITED

	 ROC Coimbatore issued an adjudication order dated 
06th January 2026, in the matter of Natrinai Ventures 
Limited for violating Section 405 (1) of the Companies 
Act, 2013 for filing the MSME-1 Form with a delay of 
97 days and 94 days for the period ending 30/09/2024 
and 31/03/2025 respectively. The Adjudicating 
Authority imposed a penalty of `3,00,000 each upon 
the company and three of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=YHQAlITKKOSmU5rNQ6ZnHQ%3D%3D&-
type=open

136.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 121 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of MOUNT 
HOUSING AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

	 ROC Coimbatore issued an adjudication order dated 
06th January 2026, in the matter of Mount Housing and 
Infrastructure Limited for violating Section 121(2) of 
the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to file e-form MGT 
15 on due date 30.10.2024. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `1,06,500 upon the company and 
`31,500 each on four of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=aniTMhx1Zf ECf4UdluJHmA%3D%3D&-
type=open

137.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 405 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of NATRINAI 
VENTURES LIMITED

	 ROC Coimbatore issued an adjudication order 
dated 06th January 2026, in the matter of Natrinai 
Ventures Limited for violating Section 405 (1) of the 
Companies Act, 2013 for filing the MSME-1 form 
with a delay of 1192 days and 1011 days for the period 
ending 30/09/2021 and 31/03/2022 respectively. 
The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of 
`3,00,000 each upon the company and two of the 
directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
md s=n HJv jzCvebCzTDf it pEw mw %3D%3D&-
type=open

138.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 134 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SRI 
RAMAKRISHNA MILLS (COIMBATORE) LIMITED

	 ROC Coimbatore issued an adjudication order dated 
12th January 2026, in the matter of Sri Ramakrishna 
Mills (Coimbatore) Limited for violating Section  
134(3)h of the Companies Act, 2013 for failing to 
provide adequate disclosure regarding transactions 
with the related entity JGOM in the financial statements 
for the FY 2016-17. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `3,00,000 upon the company and  
`50,000 each on four of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? mds=b-
bHuSf9Rcne60H7WPlpnPA%3D%3D&type=open

139.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 12 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of SRI 
RAMAKRISHNA MILLS (COIMBATORE) LIMITED

	 ROC Coimbatore issued an adjudication order dated 12th 
January 2026, in the matter of Sri Ramakrishna Mills 
(Coimbatore) Limited for not publishing CIN number 
in its Annual Reports for the FY 2013-14 to 2022-23 
and thus violating the provisions of Section 12(3) of 
the Companies Act, 2013. The Adjudicating Authority 
imposed a penalty of `1,00,000 each on the company 
and five of the directors for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=0n-
ja2fFWbVNBRTBL6YwTmQ%3D%3D&type=open

140.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 203 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of HI-TECH 
UNIVERSAL PRINTERS AND PUBLISHERS INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Coimbatore issued an adjudication order dated 21st 
January 2026, in the matter of Hi-Tech Universal Printers 
and Publishers India Private Limited for violating Section 
203 of the Companies Act, 2013 by failing to appoint a 
whole-time Company Secretary since 2014-2015. The 
Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of `5,00,000 
on the company and each on four of the directors for 
default

	 ht tps://w w w.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=wEZT4Cqkj7t6kjz2qfKBxg%3D%3D&type=open

141.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of RIGHT TIME 
COMMERCIALS PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Coimbatore issued an adjudication order dated 21st 
January 2026, in the matter of Right Time Commercials 
Private Limited for violating Section 450 of the Companies 
Act, 2013. The auditor of company has not reported the 
non-compliance of AS-18 for the financial years 2016-17 
and 2017-18. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty 
of `20,000 on the auditor of the company for default.

	 ht tps://w w w.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=1BABDhi4vGt3SRJW7nA3HA%3D%3D&type=open

142.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of CHRISTY 
FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Coimbatore issued an adjudication order dated 
22nd January 2026, in the matter of Christy Foods Private 
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Limited for violating Section 450 of the Companies Act, 
2013. The auditor of the company has not reported the non-
compliance of AS-18 for the financial years 2016-17 and 
2017-18. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of 
`20,000 on the auditor of the company for default.

	 ht tps://w w w.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=7KtkIEygziAlIOzaxjdNdQ%3D%3D&type=open

143.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of DEAR PLAZA 
PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Coimbatore issued an adjudication order dated 22nd 
January 2026, in the matter of Dear Plaza Private Limited 
for violating Section 450 of the Companies Act, 2013. 
The auditor of the company has not reported the non-
compliance of AS-18 for the financial years 2016-17 and 
2017-18. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of 
`20,000 on the auditor of the company for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=H-
g569F9NYmONjC8Zg9IHQg%3D%3D&type=open

144.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of LITERACY 
FRAMEWORK PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Coimbatore issued an adjudication order dated 22nd 
January 2026, in the matter of Literacy Framework Private 
Limited for violating Section 450 of the Companies Act, 
2013. The auditor of the company has not reported the 
non-compliance of AS-18 for the financial years 2016-
17 and 2017-18. The Adjudicating Authority imposed 
a penalty of `20,000 on the auditor of the company for 
default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=N-
v6R9c7KeGkOBBXfcP8NUA%3D%3D&type=open

145.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of EVER GREEN 
FABRIC PROCESS PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Coimbatore issued an adjudication order dated 22nd 
January 2026, in the matter of Ever Green Fabric Process 
Private Limited for violating Section 450 of the Companies 
Act, 2013. The auditor of the company has not reported the 
non-compliance of AS-18 for the financial years 2016-17 and 
2017-18. The Adjudicating Authority imposed a penalty of 
`20,000 on the auditor of the company for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=t-
6V4MaA9XZx%2F0SVfFPhXAQ%3D%3D&type=open

146.	Adjudication Order for violation of Section 450 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of CHRISTY 
AGRO TECH PRIVATE LIMITED

	 ROC Coimbatore issued an adjudication order dated 22nd 
January 2026, in the matter of Christy Agro Tech Private 
Limited for violating Section 450 of the Companies Act, 
2013. The auditor of the company has not reported the 
non-compliance of AS-18 for the financial years 2016-
17 and 2017-18. The Adjudicating Authority imposed 
a penalty of `20,000 on the auditor of the company  
for default.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? mds=L-
WbSsY6x%2FCgSyBgsMDPnUg%3D%3D&type=open

Gist of RD Adjudication orders

1.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 454 
of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of V. L. 
INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

 	 In the matter of V.L. Infraprojects Limited, the RD 
(Ahmedabad) vide order dated 09th January 2026, after 
considering the facts of the case dismissed the appeal 
against ROC order and directed ROC Ahmedabad 
to initiate action in accordance with the provisions of 
Section 454(8) of the Companies Act, 2013.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=H-
Q41cNYbXNuGB7OelRQnXQ%3D%3D&type=open

2.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 454 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BCL HOMES 
LIMITED

 	 In the matter of BCL Homes Limited, the RD (Noida) 
vide order dated 19th January 2026, after considering 
the facts of the case dismissed the appeal against ROC 
order and directed ROC Chandigarh to initiate action in 
accordance with the provisions of Section 454(8) of the 
Companies Act, 2013.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=sn-
2n0JGXkOxesgRKs9rEXw%3D%3D&type=open

3.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 454 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BCL HOMES 
LIMITED

	 In the matter of BCL Homes Limited, the RD (Noida) 
vide order dated 19th January 2026, after considering 
the facts of the case dismissed the appeal against ROC 
order and directed ROC Chandigarh to initiate action in 
accordance with the provisions of Section 454(8) of the 
Companies Act, 2013.

	 https://w w w.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=kIgZkfjyoG5sDcGy9dbQaw%3D%3D&type=open

4.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 454 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BCL HOMES 
LIMITED

 	 In the matter of BCL Homes Limited, the RD (Noida) 
vide order dated 19th January 2026, after considering 
the facts of the case dismissed the appeal against ROC 
order and directed ROC Chandigarh to initiate action in 
accordance with the provisions of Section 454(8) of the 
Companies Act, 2013.

	 https://www.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument?mds=Op-
8Gxi07iEptZd9Am%2FABuQ%3D%3D&type=open

5.	 Adjudication Order for violation of Section 454 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of BCL HOMES 
LIMITED

 	 In the matter of BCL Homes Limited, the RD (Noida) 
vide order dated 19th January 2026, after considering 
the facts of the case dismissed the appeal against ROC 
order and directed ROC Chandigarh to initiate action in 
accordance with the provisions of Section 454(8) of the 
Companies Act, 2013.

	 https://w w w.mca.gov.in/bin/dms/getdocument? 
mds=pgshlBMItsSKXJ5CoEwR6Q%3D%3D&type=open
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